1585-492-2780 VENT FREE FIREPLACESCODE 26/45
INSERT/FIREPLACES
	 Franklin.............................................................2
	 Lincoln...............................................................4
	 Loft..................................................................10
LINEAR FIREPLACES
	 Boulevard Linear.............................................12
FIREBOXES

Framing Dimensions Log Set
Jefferson 32 33 3/4”W x 35 3/4”H x 16 1/4”D 18” required
Jefferson 36 40 1/2”W x 35 3/4”H x 18 3/4”D 24”required
Blower, Variable Speed
Ember Kit
Jefferson Deluxe
7585-492-2780 VENT FREE FIREPLACESCODE 26/45
Item No Description Log Size Required Retail
VFD32FBOL Jefferson VFD32, Deluxe Firebox  (Circulating w/ Louvers) 18” Vent-Free Log Sets $679
VFD32FBOF Jefferson VFD32, Deluxe Firebox  (Circulating, Flush Front) 18” Vent-Free Log Sets $679
VFD36FBOL Jefferson VFD36, Deluxe Firebox  (Circulating w/ Louvers) 24” Vent-Free Log Sets $739
VFD36FBOF Jefferson VFD36, Deluxe Firebox  (Circulating, Flush Front) 24” Vent-Free Log Sets $739
VENT FREE FIREBOX BODY  Includes Junction Box and Standard Matte Black Hood.
Select one Body and Vent-Free Burner and Log Set (from Gas Logs - Vent Free section) to make a complete Firebox.
Item No Unit Description Retail
VBP32SA 32 Aged Brick $299
VBP32SE 32 Banded Brick $299
VBP32SF 32 Traditional Brick $309
VBP32SK 32 Stacked Fieldstone $239
VBP32SKR 32 Black Porcelain $405
VBP36SA 36 Aged Brick $309
VBP36SE 36 Banded Brick $319
VBP36SF 36 Traditional Brick $329
VBP36SK 36 Stacked Fieldstone $309
VBP36SKR 36 Black Porcelain $439
LINERS   (Optional)
Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember Kit   (includes 6 burnt log pieces, white ash & lava rock) $99
FBB5 Blower, Variable Speed with Temperature Switch $275
SCV1 Variable Speed Control for FBB5 Blower $55
VB4H32BL Extended Hood, Black for VFD32  (for installations where the firebox surround is thicker than one inch) $119
VB4H36BL Extended Hood, Black for VFD36  (for installations where the firebox surround is thicker than one inch) $129
OPTIONS
Item No Unit Description Retail
EMBF1SC 32 Wall Cabinet Mantel with Base, Cherry   (Requires Outer Frame Kit VBS32SBL) $1,599
EMBF1SO 32 Wall Cabinet Mantel with Base, Oak   (Requires Outer Frame Kit VBS32SBL) $1,599
EMBC1SC 32 Corner Cabinet Mantel with Base, Cherry   (Requires Outer Frame Kit VBS32SBL) $1,539
EMBC1SO 32 Corner Cabinet Mantel with Base, Oak   (Requires Outer Frame Kit VBS32SBL) $1,539
VBS32SBL 32 Outer Frame Kit, Black, 3 pc   (Required for Mantels) $179
EMBF3SC 36 Wall Cabinet Mantel with Base, Cherry   (Requires Outer Frame Kit VBS36SBL) $1,789
EMBF3SO 36 Wall Cabinet Mantel with Base, Oak   (Requires Outer Frame Kit VBS36SBL) $1,789
EMBC3SC* 36 Corner Cabinet Mantel with Base, Cherry   (Requires Outer Frame Kit VBS36SBL) $1,689
EMBC3SO* 36 Corner Cabinet Mantel with Base, Oak   (Requires Outer Frame Kit VBS36SBL) $1,689
VBS36SBL 36 Outer Frame Kit, Black, 3 pc   (Required for mantels) $195

Jefferson 36 40 ⅜”W x 38 ⅞”H x 23 ⅜”D 24”required
Jefferson 42 44 ⅜”W x 38 ⅞”H x 23 ⅜”D 24”required
Ember Kit
Blower, Variable Speed
9585-492-2780 VENT FREE FIREPLACESCODE 26/45
Jefferson Select
Vent-Free Firebox
Item No Description Log Size Required Retail
VFS32FB0F Jefferson VFS32 Select Firebox, Circulating Flush Front 18” Vent-Free Log Sets $929
VFS36FB0F Jefferson VFS36 Select Firebox, Circulating Flush Front 24” Vent-Free Log Sets $1,029
VFS42FB0F Jefferson VFS42 Select Firebox, Circulating Flush Front 24” Vent-Free Log Sets $1,109
VENT FREE FIREBOX BODY
Select one Body, Burner and Log Set (from Gas Logs - Vent Free section) to make a complete Fireplace.  Extended hood is
required for installations where the firebox surround materials are thicker than 1 inch.
Item No Unit Description Retail
VBP32T2E 32 Banded Brick $389
VBP32T2H 32 Herringbone Brick $429
VBP32T2K 32 Stacked Fieldstone $329
VBP36T2E 36 Banded Brick $409
VBP36T2H 36 Herringbone Brick $449
VBP36T2K 36 Stacked Fieldstone $449
VBP42T2E 42 Banded Brick $429
VBP42T2H 42 Herringbone Brick $459
VBP42T2K 42 Stacked Fieldstone $469
LINERS   (Optional)
Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember Kit   (includes 6 burnt log pieces, white ash & lava rock) $99
FBB5 Blower, Single Speed with Temperature Switch $275
SCV1 Variable Speed Control for FBB5 Blower $55
LK3 Top Down Lighting Kit, 120V   (requires switch or dimmer switch) $239
OPTIONS
 Includes Standard Hood and Junction Box
Item No Unit Description Retail
VB4H32BL 32 Extended Hood, Black $119
VB4H36BL 36 Extended Hood, Black $129
VB4H42BL 42 Extended Hood, Black $149
EXTENDED HOOD   (for installations where the firebox surround is thicker than one inch)
Item No Unit Description Retail
VBS32TBL 32 Outer Frame, EZ Attach, Black $179
VBS36TBL 36 Outer Frame, EZ Attach, Black $195
VBS42TBL 42 Outer Frame, EZ Attach, Black $195
OUTER FRAMES
10 www.empiredistributing.netVENT FREE FIREPLACES CODE 26/45
Loft
Vent Free Gas Insert/Fireplace

DS Surround does not include a bottom cover.  For in-wall installations (not on a hearth) order a custom 4-Sided Surround.
*Complete the Custom Surround Order Form when placing P.O.
12 www.empiredistributing.netVENT FREE FIREPLACES CODE 26/45
Boulevard Linear
Vent Free Fireplace
Top Down Light Kit
Max/Min BTU Input Control System Screen Size Framing Dimensions
Boulevard 36 28,000/19,000 IPI 35 7/8”W x 11 7/8”H 42 1/2”W x 41 5/8”H x 11 1/2”D
Boulevard 48 32,000/21,000 IPI 47 7/8”W x 11 7/8”H 54 1/2”W x 41 5/8”H x 11 1/2”D
Glass, Black Polished Glass, Blue Clear Glass, Clear Frost Glass, Copper Reflective Glass, Bronze Reflective
3/4” Beveled Front
Driftwood Log Set
1 1/2” Beveled Front
13585-492-2780 VENT FREE FIREPLACESCODE 26/45
Item No Unit Description Retail
VBP36LKR 36 Black Porcelain with Burner Cover $609
VBP36LWR 36 White Porcelain with Burner Cover $609
VBP36LSS 36 Stainless Steel, Liner Only $289
VBP48LBKR 48 Black Porcelain with Burner Cover $639
VBP48LBWR 48 White Porcelain with Burner Cover $639
VBP48LSS 48 Stainless Steel, Liner Only $319
LINER   (Optional)
Item No Unit Description Retail
LS60SHF 36/48 Driftwood Ceramic Fiber Log Set w/ Rock, 22-Piece   (12 twigs & 10 rocks) $435
LOG SET   (Optional)

LK5 36/48 Top Down Light Kit, 120V   $189
OPTIONS
14 www.empiredistributing.netVENT FREE FIREPLACES CODE 26/45
Max/Min BTU Input Control System Screen Size Framing Dimensions
Boulevard 60 40,000/27,000 IPI 59 7/8”W x 12”H 66 1/2”W x 41 5/8”H x 11 1/2”D
Boulevard 72 40,000/27,000 IPI 71 7/8”W x 12”H 78 1/2”W x 41 5/8”H x 11 1/2”D
Liner, Black Reflective
Black Beveled Fronts
3/4” & 1 1/2”
Glass, Clear Frost Glass, Copper Reflective Glass, Bronze Reflective
Boulevard Linear
Vent Free Fireplace
Glass, Blue ClearGlass, Black Polished
15585-492-2780 VENT FREE FIREPLACESCODE 26/45
Item No Unit Description Retail
VBP60LKR 60 Black Reflective Ceramic Glass $975
VBP72LKR* 72 Black Reflective Ceramic Glass $1,035
LINER  (Optional)
Item No Unit Description Retail
LS60DF 60 Driftwood, 6 Logs with 6 stones $419
LS72DF* 72 Driftwood, 6 Logs with 6 stones $479